FILED MAY 29 '03

	112
1	senate resolution no. 43
2	BY IVERSON
3	A Resolution recognizing Tom Cope for his service to the
4	Iowa Senate and to the Iowa General Assembly.
5	WHEREAS, Tom Cope is resigning from the Senate
6	staff after completing seven sessions of faithful
7	legislative service in the Majority Leader's Office,
8	most recently as the Senior Administrative Aide to the
9	Majority Leader; and
10	WHEREAS, Tom has performed his responsibilities
11	with integrity, enthusiasm, and intelligence; and
12	WHEREAS, Tom has not only served the members of his
13	own caucus but has demonstrated a commitment to all
14	members of the General Assembly, members of other
15	legislative staffs, and to the legislative
16	institution; and
17	WHEREAS, in addition to his stellar service to the
18	General Assembly, Tom is also an accomplished
19	individual who recently completed his law degree and
20	passed the Iowa bar examination; NOW THEREFORE,
21	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the Senate pay
22	tribute and express its gratitude to Tom Cope for his
23	devoted service to the Iowa Senate and to the Iowa
24	General Assembly and wish him the very best in his
25	future endeavors; and
26	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That an official copy of
27	this resolution be prepared and presented to Tom Cope.
28	
29	
30	